

Our Reference: HA5767

By email:

Date: 29 May 2024

Dear

Your request under Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)

Thank you for contacting the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner requesting information about Funding Allocation to Specific Groups. Your request was dated 10th May 2024, has been given the reference HA5767.

Responses:

<u>Request</u>	<u>Response</u>
I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I am interested in understanding the allocation of funding from the council to certain organisations within the community.	The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not hold this information. You should direct your application to the appropriate local authority.
Specifically, I would like to request the following information regarding funding allocations made by the council to the following groups:	
 Friends of the Earth Plant-Based Future Greenpeace Unearthed.com Media Extinction Rebellion 	
I am seeking data for the period from January 1, 2018, to the present day (or the most recent date for which records are available). Please provide the following details for each organization:	



- 1. Total amount of funding allocated to the organisation.
- 2. Breakdown of funding by year (2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024).
- 3. Purpose or project for which the funding was allocated, if available.
- 4. Any terms or conditions associated with the funding allocation.

If any information or data requested above falls under exemptions to the Freedom of Information Act, please provide a written explanation for the exemption.

I understand that under the Act, I should receive a response to this request within 20 working days. If for any reason you cannot provide the requested information within this time frame, please let me know and provide an estimate of when I can expect to receive it.

If there are any fees associated with processing this request, please inform me in advance.

If you are unhappy with the way this request has been handled or the decision made, you have the right to require the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire to review the decision. Complaints should be made in writing using the email address: opcc@hampshire.police.uk. If you are unhappy with the outcome of the review, you can contact the Information Commissioner. Contact details can be found by visiting the website: https://ico.org.uk/

Yours sincerely,

Sarah Moon

Complaints & Data Protection Manager
Office of Police and Crime Commissioner Hampshire and Isle of Wight